FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-05-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
4-10-00		SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	101346764	Docket No. 15-sv-5358 attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Henry John Hummel, Jr., Thomas L. Lamoureux, Hub Michael E. Kelly, Lawren David T. Mehring and Sun	Karamjeet Singh, ert A. Zettel, ce E. Ploetz.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name 23/00; 3/25/00	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/47 Title: Method and Apparatus for Management in Remote Systemicing	7,041 or Community ystem	Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. T	otal number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Phyllis Y. Price, Es Internal Address: W-710	7. To	otal fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Street Address:State:Stat	8. De	Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 07-0845
0 DHGUYEN 00000364 070845 09477041	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
original document.	e foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dennis M. Flaherty Name of Person Signing	Venn Signatu	April 4, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 010750 FRAME: 0144

Docket: 15-SV-5358

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, HENRY JOHN HUMMEL, JR., residing at 1905 Crossbow Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, KARAMJEET SINGH, residing at N105 W14490 Wilson Circle, Germantown, Wisconsin 53022, THOMAS L. LAMOUREUX, residing at 940 Hi Ridge Avenue, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, HUBERT A. ZETTEL, residing at W225 S4375 Guthrie Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189, MICHAEL E. KELLY, residing at 805 Crescent Lane, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029, LAWRENCE E. PLOETZ, residing at 16820 Willow Ridge Lane, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, DAVID T. MEHRING, residing at W238 N6972 Gale Drive, Sussex, Wisconsin 53089, and SUNIL MELEPATT PALLIYAL, residing at 2428 Springdale Road, #110. Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Technology Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Company"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT IN REMOTE SYSTEM SERVICING, invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/477,041 filed on December 31, 1999, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without

- 1 -

Docket: 15-SV-5358

further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signature	the server of th	Date	6-MAR-JOOC
	HENRY JOHN HUMMEL, JR.		
Signature	KARAMJEET SINGH	Date	6- Mar-2000
Signature	THOMAS I. LAMOUREUX	Date	3/23/00
Signature	Mubuf Catholine HUBERT A. ZETTEL	Date	<u>3/73/00</u>
Signature	MLA 2. KLLY MICHAEL E. KELLY	Date	3/23/00

Docket: 15-SV-5358

Signature	Laurence	ع	(Ood)	
•	LAWRENCE			

Date 3-23-2000

Signature David T. MEHRING

Date 3-23-00

Date 3-25-00